

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No. 133 of 2022

Saumitra Shukla Versus State Of Chhattisgarh

12/05/2022	<p>Mr. H.A.P.S. Bhatia, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Ashutosh Trivedi, counsel for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Mr. Avinash K. Mishra, G.A. for the State/respondent No.1.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the appellants prays for four weeks' time to make submission.</p> <p>List the matter after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>