

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 133 of 2022****SAUMITRA SHUKLA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

<b>26/08/2025</b>	<p>Shri Ashutosh Trivedi, counsel for the appellants. Shri Ruhul Ameen, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent No.1. Call for the records and post this matter for admission thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Kamde</p>